LON® Star Coupler
RER 111
Technical Reference Manual, General
LON® Star Coupler
Technical Reference Manual, General
©Copyright 2003 ABB Oy, Substation Automation, VAASA, Finland 3
RER 111
Issued: 26.04.2000

supply cards (The voltage ratings of the power supply cards are selected by the
purchaser). The wall mounting bracket is delivered with the RER 111 unit.
The basic type designation for the RER 111 is:
Type designation:
 RER111C- _   _
| | |
| | A = Uaux = 110..240 VAC/DC, SPGU 240 A1
| |   C = Uaux = 24…60 VDC, SPGU 48 B2
|   |    0 = Only one power supply included
| |
| A = Uaux = 110..240 VAC/DC, SPGU 240 A1
| C = Uaux = 24…60 VDC, SPGU 48 B2
|
C = Device revision
Examples:
RER111C-AC RER 111 unit including two power supplies,
power supply 1 of type 110..240 VAC/DC,
power supply 2 of type 24…60 VDC.
RER111C-C0 RER 111 unit including one power supply
of type 24…60 VDC.
10.1. Mounting accesories
The brackets required for panel or rack (19”) mounting must be ordered separately.
NOTE: The brackets are delivered in pairs.
Mounting set Type designation
Panel mounting set 1MRS050209
19” rack mounting set 1MRS050201
10.2. Option cards
All option cards must be ordered separately. A maximum of 9 option cards can be
installed in one RER 111 unit. By default, empty slots are covered with blank plates.
Type designation for the option cards:
Router option card:
Router option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SROUT-C-MM
Router option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic
transceivers SROUT-C-BB
34
1MRS 750104-MUMLON® Star Coupler
Technical Reference Manual, General
RER 111
Serial LonTalk Adapter option card:
SLTA with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SSLTA-C-MM
SLTA with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SSLTA-C-BB
Double connection option card:
Double connection option card with ST-type
glass fibre-optic transceivers SREDU-C-MM
Double connection option card with snap-in-type
plastic fibre-optic transceivers SREDU-C-BB
RS485 option card:
RS485 option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SRS485-C-MM
RS485 option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic
transceivers SRS485-C-BB
Fibre-optic option card:
fibre-optic option card with ST-type glass fibre-optic
transceivers SFIBER-C-MM
fibre-optic option card with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic
transceivers SFIBER-C-BB
LON Clock Master option card:
SLCM with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SLCM-C-MM
SLCM with snap-in-type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SLCM-C-BB
SLCMFO with ST-type glass fibre-optic transceivers SLCMFO-C-MM
If needed, Blank plates can be ordered separately by using
the following type designation:
Blank plate: 1MRS060023
10.3. Ordering example of RER 111
All units and option cards of the RER 111 unit should be specified in the order. If
the order contains several units with same order number, the quantity should be
specified.
Example 1:
If you order one RER 111 unit including 4 SFIBER-C-MM option cards and 2
SSLTA-C-BB option cards, the order is written as follows:
RER 111
RER111C-AA 1 pc RER 111C unit
SFIBER-C-MM 4 pcs Fibre-optic option card
SSLTA-C-BB 2 pcs Serial LonTalk Adapter option card
1MRS 750104-MUM LON® Star Coupler
Technical Reference Manual, General
RER 111
35
Example 2:
If the order includes several identical RER 111 units,  the order can be written as
below. This example includes three RER units with the same option cards as in the
previous example:
RER 111
RER111C-AA 3 pcs RER 111 unit
SFIBER-C-MM 12 pcs Fibre-optic option card
SSLTA-C-BB 6 pcs Serial LonTalk Adapter option card
Example 3:
This example includes a system with one main RER 111 unit and three RER 111
subunits including option cards. All the units have the same power supply
arrangements.
The main unit includes three SREDU-C-MM option cards and one SSLTA-C-MM
option card. Two subunits are identical, each including one SREDU-C-MM option
card and three SFIBER-C-MM option cards. The third subunit includes one
SREDU-C-MM option card and three SFIBER-C-BB option cards.
RER 111
RER111C-AA 1 pc RER 111 unit
SREDU-C-MM 3 pcs Double connection option card
SSLTA-C-MM 1 pc Serial LonTalk Adapter option card
RER 111
RER111C-AA 2 pcs RER 111 unit
SREDU-C-MM 2 pcs Double connection option card
SFIBER-C-MM 6 pcs Fibre-optic option card
RER 111
RER111C-AA 1 pc RER 111 unit
SREDU-C-MM 1 pc Double connection option card
SFIBER-C-BB 3 pcs Fibre-optic option card
36
1MRS 750104-MUMLON® Star Coupler
Technical Reference Manual, General
RER 111
11. Customer Feedback
Date:                                          To fax: +358 10 224 1094
Category:   Comment    Query    Complaint
In case of feedback related to a specific product, please name the product.
Product: RER 111C-
Ser. No.      _____________________________________
Description:
Initiator:
Issuer:
Company:
Country:
Telefax no/
e-mail address:
If the unit is required to be sent back to the manufacturer, also fill in the
Service Report form (overleaf).�
11.1. Service Report for Star Coupler RER 111
Name of the station/project ___________________________________________________
(Fill in this form. Use one form per unit.)